ANNUAL BUDGET AND AUTHORIZING AN 
APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FOR THE 2007 AND 2008 
URBAN AREAS SECURITY INITIATIVE (VASI) SUB AWARD 
GRANTS. 

WHEREAS, this resolution amends Fiscal Year 2009-2010 Annual Budget and 
authorizes an appropriation of funds in the amount of seven hundred and thirty-three 
thousand four hundred and fourteen dollars ($733,414.00) for the 2007 and 2008 UASI 
Grants; and 

WHEREAS, the City received approval for the 2007 Urban Areas Security 
Initiative (UASI) Grant in the amount of five hundred and nineteen thousand two 
hundred and fifty-nine dollars ($519,259.00); and 

WHEREAS, the City received approval for the 2008 UASI Grant for 2008 in the 
amount of two hundred and fourteen thousand one hundred and fifty-five dollars 
($214,155.00); and 

WHEREAS, these grants are reimbursable for funds expended on Homeland 
Security Initiatives to prevent, respond and recover from threats or acts of terrorism, with 
no City matching fund requirements; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOL YED BY THE CITY COMMISSION

[...]

confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this resolution 
upon adoption hereof. 

SECTION 2. That the City Commission does hereby amend the City's Fiscal 
Year 2009-2010 Annual Budget and authorize the appropriation of funds in the amount 
of seven hundred and thirty-three thousand four hundred and fourteen dollars 
($733,414.00) for the Urban Areas Security Initiative (UASI) Sub Award Grant. 

ATTEST: 

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall become effective upon the date of its 
passage and adoption herein. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D., 2010. 
(Moved: